504898004 05/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4944747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ERIC BARKER	05/01/2018	
HOWARD CRUTSINGER	05/03/2018	
TATAIHONO RAURU NIKORA	05/01/2018	
AARON THOMSON	05/01/2018	
MATTHEW WATTS	05/01/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMPUS CRUSADE FOR CHRIST
Street Address:	221 N. FIGUEROA ST.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62190087
Application Number:	62190965
Application Number:	15205530
Application Number:	15826214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-843-8880

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY

Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 301 EAST PINE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120550-67200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Ramsey/

504898004 REEL: 045706 FRAME: 0512

PAIENI

05/03/2018	
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Patent Assignment_Signed#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignment_Signed#page2.tif	
source=Patent Assignment_Signed#page3.tif	
source=Patent Assignment_Signed#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045706 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we acknowledge, we Eric Barker of 1065 Bickel Church Road, NW, Baltimore, OH 43105; Howard Crutsinger of 9644 Myrtle Creek Ln., Orlando, FL 32832; Tataihono Rauru Nikora of 36 Richard Farrell Ave., Remuera, Auckland 1050, New Zealand; Aaron Thomson of 15138 Moultrie Point Rd., Orlando, FL 32832; and Matthew Watts of 9019 Stonebury Way, Orlando, FL 32832 ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign and transfer to Campus Crusade for Christ, Inc. of 221 N. Figueroa St., Los Angeles, CA ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "System and Method for Facilitating Communications About Media Content" and all improvements to the invention, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application Serial No. 62/190,087, filed July 8, 2015; U.S. patent application Serial No. 62/190,965, filed July 10, 2015; U.S. patent application Serial No. 15/205,530, filed July 8, 2016; and U.S. patent application Serial No. 15/826,214, filed November 29, 2017
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on this patent application or any patent application claiming priority to this patent application;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of this patent application or a patent application claiming priority to this patent application; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above identified patent application.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:
On 5-/-/8

Eric Barker

On 5-/-/8

Date

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OPANGE

On this \(\sum_{\text{su}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{Aij}} \), 2018 before me personally appeared Eric Barker, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

LAURA C. SHERWOOD

Notary Public State of Florida

Commission & FF 242835

My Commi Expires Oct 16, 20 for

Bonded ishoogh National Autory Asso.

PATENT REEL: 045706 FRAME: 0514

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: © © Executed by:	7, 16,2019	on	
Executed by,	Howard Crutsinger	on Date	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF			
known by me or proved to r	ne on the basis of satisfactory of	lly appeared Howard Crutsinger, who evidence to be the same individual who executed the same of his own free will for	executed the
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:		~	
Executed by:		on	
	Tatathono Rauru Nikora	Date	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF			
known by me or proved to t	ne on the basis of satisfactory e	appeared Tatihono Rauru Nikora, who widence to be the same individual who xecuted the same of his own free will for	executed the
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:			
Executed by:	Aaron Thomson	on <u>5/1/2018</u> Date	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANG			
known by me or proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory e	ally appeared Aaron Thomspon, who widence to be the same individual who recuted the same of his own free will for	executed the
NOTARY PUBLIC LAW My Commission Expires: O	S/22/07/07/ FA C. SHERWCO CT. 16, 2019	LAURA C. SHERI Notary Public - State Commission # FF My Comm. Expires Oc Bonded through National	WOOD of Florida 242835 d 16, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Executed by: The state of the st
Howard Chrisinger Date Turk STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Snith
On this 3 day of 2014, 2018 before me personally appeared Howard Crutsinger, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
HEIDI CAMP Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 01, 2019 My Commission Expires:
Executed by: Tataihono Rauru Nikora Date
STATE OF TAX SOLVEN
On this
Executed by: Aaron Thomson Date STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF
On this, 2018 before me personally appeared Auron Thomspon, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 045706 FRAME: 0516 Executed by:

| Matthew Watts | On | 5 / 1 / 2018

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF AND C

On this day of Vos. 2018 before me personally appeared Matthew Watts, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC VIRGINIA LE MINAC My Commission Expires: \Z-Z-\8

VPGINA LEE MANNS
MY COMMISSION # FF 151763
EXPIRES: December 2, 2018
Bonded Thru Nolary Public Underwriters

\120550\67220 - # 12021444 v1

PATENT REEL: 045706 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 05/03/2018